undergrounding of utilities, with engineering cost estimates to be reviewed 
and approved by staff at Montgomery Planning and MCDOT. 

Off-Site lmprovements/LATR 

14. Before the release of any above ground building permit associated with the second 
building (Phase 2), the Applicant must provide a contribution of $122,882 (One 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two Dollars) towards the 
construction of a shared-use path on Walter Johnson Road between Bowman Mill 
Drive and Middlebrook Road in lieu of mitigation of bike and pedestrian facilities 
identified in the Applicant's Transportation Study. 

Record Plats